12/31/2010 13,000,000$ n/a 19,455,698$ 13

14 16" CMCH-Burleigh Pipeline 6/30/2010 7,500,000$ 12/31/2010 n/a 729,138$ 14

15 24" Black Horse Pike-Delilah 7/31/2010 7,500,000$ Postponed 0$ 750,741$ 15

16 Install H-6 LNG Vaporizer 9/30/2010 4,500,000$ 12/31/2010 n/a 620,000$ 16

17 2010 Qualifying Estimated Cost 32,500,000$ 25,000,000$ 17

18 18

19 2009 & 2010 Estimated Cost 103,000,000$ 105,250,000$ 18

20 Note 1: Total Accelerated Main Replacement costs for 2009 and 2010 CIRT projects totaled $19,455,698 19

21 Note 2: Site restoration & clean-up remain 20

22 Note 3: Completed 12/31/2009 21

SOURCE: Stipulation attached to the Decision and Order Approving Stipulation dated April 28, 2009 in Docket Nos. EO09010049 and GO09010051

and SJG Capital Investment Recovery Tracker (CIRT) Quarterly Report dated April 29, 2010

Exhibit MCGI-2

Page 1 of 2

South Jersey Gas Company

Summary of Major Construction Projects

Proforma Adjustments and Post Test-Year Adjustments

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Original Filing 3 Months Actual--9 Months Projected

Post Projected

Line Test Year Test Year Total In-Service Line

No. Projection Projection Projection Date No.

1 2009 CIRT Approved Projects 1

2 Transmission Valve Upgrades (0795) 1,438,688$ 0$ 1,438,688$ 12/31/2009 2

3 Swedesboro Station Upgrade (0798) 1,035,496$ 0$ 1,035,496$ 12/31/2009 3

4 12" Rio Grande - Wildwood PL (0857) 3,520,670$ 0$ 3,520,670$ 12/31/2009 4

5 LNG Plant Generator (0796) 2,240,380$ 0$ 2,240,380$ 1/15/2010 5

6 24" Malaga - Vineland Pipeline (0705) 25,735,111$ 0$ 25,735,111$ 1/31/2010 6

7 20" Union Road Rt 50 Upgrade (0797) 726,923$ 126,179$ 853,103$ 6/30/2010 7

8 12" Atco-Stokes Road PL (0859) 5,131,801$ 3,343,320$ 8,475,121$ 6/30/2010 8

9 9

10 2009 CIRT Added Projects???? 10

11 Wildwood Regulator Station (0799) 249,956$ 0$ 249,956$ 12/31/2009 11

12 Union Road Station (0783) 1,856,491$ 0$ 1,856,491$ 1/31/2010 12

13 13

14 2010 CIRT Approved Projects 14

15 CMCH to Burleigh 16 (0989) 1,000,140$ 6,160,500$ 7,160,640$ 12/31/2010 15

16 Black Horse Pk - Delilah Rd 24 (1200) 1,106,400$ 6,547,013$ 7,653,414$ 12/31/2010 16

17 LNG Vaporizer (1205) 3,094,845$ 1,898,838$ 4,993,683$ 12/31/2010 17

18 18

19 2010 CIRT Added Projects???? 19

20 CMCH to Burliegh Station (1206) (797)$ 399,156$ 398,359$ 12/31/2010 20

21 21

22 Requested 2010 CIRT Treatment-Pending 22

23 Woodbine Regulators 100,563$ 99,900$ 200,463$ 7/31/2010 23

24 Malaga Station Heater 0$ 500,055$ 500,055$ 10/1/2010 24

25 LNG Pump Skid 2,037,800$ 1,712,200$ 3,750,000$ 11/1/2010 25

26 Hardingville Station 0$ 500,051$ 500,051$ 11/1/2010 26

27 Deepwater Station 8,294$ 242,938$ 251,231$ 11/1/2010 27

28 8" PP Main - Route 538 0$ 250,303$ 250,303$ 12/1/2010 28

29 29

30 Proposed 2011 CIRT Projects 30

31 Beckett Station 0$ 200,000$ 200,000$ 10/1/2011 31

32 Harmony Road Scrubber Piping 0$ 300,000$ 300,000$ 10/1/2011 32

33 Uprate Ocean Heights Avenue 0$ 250,000$ 250,000$ 11/1/2011 33

34 LNG Tank Underground Heater/Sump 0$ 675,000$ 675,000$ 11/1/2011 34

35 Patcong Creek Regulators 0$ 250,000$ 250,000$ 11/1/2011 35

36 Mickelton Station 0$ 190,000$ 190,000$ 11/1/2011 36

37 37

38 Non-CIRT Capital Expenditures 1,951,646$ 966,075$ 2,917,721$ 12/31/2010 38

39 39

40 Total Pro Forma Adjustment 51,234,407$ 24,611,528$ 75,845,936$ 40

SOURCE: CIRT Quarterly Report for period ending March 31, 2010 filed April 29, 2010

Exhibit MCGI-2

Page 2 of 2

South Jersey Gas Company

Summary of Major Construction Projects

Proforma Adjustments and Post Test-Year Adjustments

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

9 Months Actual--3 Months Projected

Post Projected

Line Test Year Test Year Total In-Service Line

No. Projection Projection Projection Date No.

1 2009 CIRT Approved Projects 1

2 Transmission Valve Upgrades (0795) 1,441,223$ 0$ 1,441,223$ 12/31/2009 2

3 Swedesboro Station Upgrade (0798) 542,617$ 2,720$ 545,337$ 5/31/2010 3

4 12" Rio Grande - Wildwood PL (0857) 3,727,289$ 0$ 3,727,289$ 4/30/2010 4

5 LNG Plant Generator (0796) 1,973,162$ 1,904$ 1,975,066$ 12/31/2009 5

6 24" Malaga - Vineland Pipeline (0705) 33,566,713$ 55,000$ 33,621,713$ 4/30/2010 6

7 20" Union Road Rt 50 Upgrade (0797) 500,152$ 126,179$ 626,331$ 12/31/2010 7

8 12" Atco-Stokes Road PL (0859) 4,891,130$ 3,533,320$ 8,424,450$ 11/30/2010 8

9 9

10 2009 CIRT Added Projects???? 10

11 Wildwood Regulator Station (0799) 249,217$ 0$ 249,217$ 4/30/2010 11

12 Union Road Station (0783) 1,939,407$ 61,000$ 2,000,407$ 4/30/2010 12

13 13

14 2010 CIRT Approved Projects 14

15 CMCH to Burleigh 16 (0989) 726,071$ 6,374,500$ 7,100,571$ 12/31/2010 15

16 Black Horse Pk - Delilah Rd 24 (1200) 0$ 0$ 0$ 16

17 LNG Vaporizer (1205) 1,151,549$ 3,356,838$ 4,508,387$ 12/31/2010 17

18 18

19 2010 CIRT Added Projects???? 19

20 CMCH to Burliegh Station (1206) 3,067$ 397,156$ 400,223$ 12/31/2010 20

21 21

22 Requested 2010 CIRT Treatment-Pending 22

23 Woodbine Regulators (1222) 100,563$ 99,900$ 200,463$ 9/30/2010 23

24 Malaga Station Heater (1223) 0$ 0$ 0$ 24

25 LNG Pump Skid (1225) 685,406$ 3,079,000$ 3,764,406$ 12/31/2010 25

26 Hardingville Station (1212) 0$ 0$ 0$ 26

27 Deepwater Station (1227) 4,188$ 242,938$ 247,125$ 11/30/2010 27

28 8" PP Main - Route 538 (1213) 0$ 250,303$ 250,303$ 11/30/2010 28

29 29

30 Proposed 2011 CIRT Projects 30

31 Beckett Station (1226) 0$ 200,000$ 200,000$ 10/1/2011 31

32 Harmony Road Scrubber Piping (1228) 0$ 300,000$ 300,000$ 10/1/2011 32

33 Uprate Ocean Heights Avenue (1220) 0$ 250,000$ 250,000$ 11/1/2011 33

34 LNG Tank Underground Heater/Sump (1224) 0$ 675,000$ 675,000$ 11/1/2011 34

35 Patcong Creek Regulators (1221) 0$ 250,000$ 250,000$ 11/1/2011 35

36 Mickelton Station (1230) 0$ 190,000$ 190,000$ 11/1/2011 36

37 37

38 Non-CIRT Capital Expenditures 1,580,843$ 842,825$ 2,423,667$ 12/31/2010 38

39 39

40 Total Pro Forma Adjustment 53,082,597$ 20,288,583$ 73,371,178$ 40

SOURCE: CIRT Quarterly Report for period ending March 31, 2010 filed April 29, 2010

Exhibit MCGI-3
Page 1 of 1

South Jersey Gas Company
Non-Transmission & Production Facilites Related

Post-Test Year Budget 2010

(a) (b) (c) (d)
Line Line
No. Description Amount No.
1 New Business 1
2 1.0 Mains 5,053,671.6$ 2
3 1.1 Services 6,806,306.6$ 3
4 1.2 Meters 405,650.0$ 4
5 1.3 Meter Installations 668,422.3$ 5
6 1.4 Regulators 20,000.0$ 6
7 1.5 Regulator Installations 421,661.5$ 7
8 Total New Business 13,375,712.0$ 8
9 9